98
INTRODUCTION
Coiled tubing (CT) is a technology first invented during
World War II for laying a fuel pipeline under water
(Operation Pluto), but it was not until the late 1980’s
that it came into common use. Well cleanout, nitrogen
lifting, dissolving of hydrate and paraffin plugs and
many other operations involving CT have now become

действий на ближайшее будущее. Приведенный
технический обзор оборудования и технологий
Рис. 4. Пример записи параметров СПО
Fig 4. An example of RIH/POOH parameter records
104 ROGTEC
ГИБКИЕ НАСОСНО-КОМПРЕССОРНЫЕ ТРУБЫ
CONCLUSION
The technology solutions described in this article
can be implemented in Gazprom Neft PJSC in terms
of both project equipment and techniques for its
use. The methods and approaches that have been
developed towards the implementation of new projects
involving CT systems are a capable tool to help you
find forward-looking solutions for your problems and
devise actionable algorithms for the near future. The
technical overview of equipment and technologies set
forth above makes it possible, even today, to minimize
future risks and production unit costs, as well as to
take early action to systemize your work with potential
contractors with a detailed approach, disclosing the
applicable technical criteria and making your selection
based on the actual equipment, logistics, and timing
requirements, which is very important when relocating
non-standard equipment from other regions and foreign
countries.
BIBLIOGRAPHY
1. SPE/ICoTA Coiled Tubing and Well Intervention
Conference and Exibition 27-28 Mar 2018. The
Woodlands Waterway Marriot Hotel & Convention Center.
The Woodlands, Texas, USA
2. Hydraulic Fracture Placement Assessment in a Fiber
Optic Compatible Coiled Tubing Activated Cemented
Single Point Entry System / A. Gustavo [et al.] // SPE-
189842-MS. – 2018.
3. Колтюбинг повышает эффективность
мультистадийных гидроразрывов на Новопортовском
месторождении / А.В. Белов [и др.] (Coil tubing
improves the efficiency of multi-stage hydraulic fracturing
operation at the Novoportovskoye field / A. V. Belov [et
al.]) // SPE-187715-RU – 2017.
Article authored by:
S. M. Simakov
Gazpromneft Science and Technology Centre
(Gazpromneft NTC, LLC)
Published with thanks to Gazprom Neft & PROneft Magazine
дает возможность уже сегодня минимизировать
будущие риски и затраты на единицу добываемой
продукции, а также заблаговременно детально
подойти к системе контрактования потенциальных
контрагентов, раскрыть технические критерии и
провести отбор с учетом необходимого оснащения,
логистики и временны ʹх параметров, что очень важно
при передислокации нестандартного оборудования из
других регионов и зарубежных стран.
СПИСОК ЛИТЕРАТУРЫ
1. SPE/ICoTA Coiled Tubing and Well Intervention
Conference and Exibition 27-28 Mar 2018. The
Woodlands Waterway Marriot Hotel & Convention Center.
The Woodlands, Texas, USA
2. Hydraulic Fracture Placement Assessment in a Fiber
Optic Compatible Coiled Tubing Activated Cemented
Single Point Entry System / A. Gustavo [и др.] // SPE-
189842-MS. – 2018.
3. Колтюбинг повышает эффективность
мультистадийных гидроразрывов на Новопортовском
месторождении / А.В. Белов [и др.] // SPE-187715-RU
– 2017.
REFERENCE
1. Proceedings of SPE/ICoTA Coiled Tubing and Well
Intervention Conference and Exhibition, The Woodlands,
Texas, USA, 27-28 March of 2018.
2. Gustavo A. et al., Hydraulic fracture placement